

2021/22 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2021/22 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council's may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of remaining balances of the 2020/21 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2021/22 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

2021/22 Final Ward Project Allocations

PENISTONE WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2021/22 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£20,000.00	base allocation
£6,925.00	carried forward from 2020/21
£10,000	Area Council - Ringfenced Schools Out Activities Fund
£36,925.00	total available funding

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
			£13,462.50	£36,925.00
Tankersley Bench Renewal	£3,000	£3,000	£13,462.50	£33,925.00
Penistone Camera Club	£1,435.40	£1,435.40	£13,462.50	£32,489.60
Oxspring MUGA	£1,700	£27,566.40	£13,462.50	£30,789.60

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
Cawthorne Toddler and Baby Group	£475	£0	£12,987.50	£30,314.60
Thurgoland Welfare Replanting	£1,000	£2,274	£12,987.50	£29,314.60
Tankersley and Pilley Environmental Group (TPEG)	£677.77	£1,370	£12,987.50	£28,636.83
Barnsley Road Club Summer Club	£590	£1,150.80	£12,987.50	£28,046.83
Oxspring United JFC New Goals	£1,020	£1,849	£12,987.50	£27,026.83
Penistone Gala Penistone By The Sea	£1,650	£5,260.80	£12,987.50	£25,376.83
Springvale Community Garden Summer Activities	£1,000	£739.80	£12,987.50	£24,376.83
Penistone Cricket Club drainage	£2,000	£18,000	£12,987.50	£22,376.83
Tankersley Welfare Hall Garden	£750	£1,356.30	£12,987.50	£21,626.83
Conroyd Wood Footpath Project	£2,000	£2,466	£12,987.50	£19,626.83
Hoylandswaine Dog Poo Bags	£350	£123.30	£12,987.50	£19,276.83
Thurgoland iPad Station	£656.70	£2,466	£12,987.50	£18,620.13
Norcroft Pit Memorial	£325	£328.80	£12,987.50	£18,295.13

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
Hunshelf Parish Council	£2,000	£712.40	£12,987.50	£16,295.13
Stottercliffe Cemetery Children's Memorial	£2,000	£2,740	£12,987.50	£14,295.13
Thurgoland Bowls Club	£2,000	£3,370.20	£12,987.50	£12,295.13
Feb Half Term Cricket Camp Cawthorne CC	£590	£739.80	£12,987.50	£11,705.13
Penistone Arts Week 2022 Promotion	£800	£1808.40	£12,987.50	£10,905.13
Springvale Community Garden Activities	£1316.40	£1068.60	£12,987.50	£9588.73
Penistone Area Council Extra allocation December 2021	£10,000			£19588.73
Roughbirchworth Community Excavation Group	£500.00	£4,110.00	£12,987.50	£19,088.73
Ingbirchworth Pétanque Social Club	£2,990.00	£1,370.00	£12,987.50	£16,098.73
Thurgoland Village Welfare Queen's Jubilee	£500.00	£2,740.00	£12,987.50	£15,598.73

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
Oxspring Friends Queen's Jubilee	£343.50	£2,096.10	£12,987.50	£15,255.23
Millhouse Sports Club	£600.00	£2,466.00	£12,987.50	£14,655.23
Community Defibrillator at Wortley Top Forge	£163.60	£287.70	£12,987.50	£14,491.63
Angel Voices Singing Workshops	£1,000.00	£411.00	£12,987.50	£13,491.63
Springvale Community Garden Easter Activities	£860.00	£137.00	£12,987.50	£12,631.63
TPT conservation volunteers	£398.40	£0.00	£12,589.10	£12,233.23
Hoylandswaine Events Group Hanging Baskets	£1,320.00	£438.40	£12,589.10	£10,913.23

Red = Schools Out Activities Funds